
1. PMMB v. OLD GLORY EXPRESS, INC. 
Legal Docket No. CL-23-003  
 
Violation: This Defendant, a licensed milk hauler, had one or more persons pick up 

milk from a Pennsylvania farm without a current weigher-sampler 
certificate issued by the Pennsylvania Milk Marketing Board (PMMB), in 
violation of Section 553 and 603 of the Milk Marketing Law (Law), Act of 
April 28, 1937, P.L. 417, as amended (31 P.S. §700j-101 et seq.). 

Disposition: Defendant executed a Consent Order which acknowledged this violation 
and consented to the settlement of the Citation with the Board in the 
amount of $75. 
 

2. PMMB v. MERCER VU FARMS, INC. 
Legal Docket No. CL-23-007  
 
Violation: This Defendant, a licensed milk hauler, had one or more persons pick up 

milk from a Pennsylvania farm without a current weigher-sampler 
certificate issued by the Pennsylvania Milk Marketing Board (PMMB), in 
violation of Section 553 and 603 of the Milk Marketing Law (Law), Act of 
April 28, 1937, P.L. 417, as amended (31 P.S. §700j-101 et seq.). 

Disposition: Defendant executed a Consent Order which acknowledged this violation 
and consented to the settlement of the Citation with the Board in the 
amount of $150. 

 

3. PMMB v. ANTONIO MOZZARELLA FACTORY, INC. 
Legal Docket No. CA-23-014  
 
Violation: This Defendant, a licensed milk dealer, failed to make timely payments to a 

producer when due, in violation of Section 626.5 of the Milk Producers’ 
Security Act (31 P.S. § 626.5) and of Milk Marketing Board Regulation 7 
Pa. Code Section 143.12(a). 

Disposition: Defendant executed a Consent Order which acknowledged this violation 
and consented to the settlement of the Citation with the Board in the 
amount of $500. 

 

 

 

 



4. PMMB v. BEST VALLEY KOSHER FOODS INC. 
Legal Docket No. CA-23-010  
 
Violation: This Defendant, a licensed milk dealer, failed to make timely payments to a 

producer when due, in violation of Section 626.5 of the Milk Producers’ 
Security Act (31 P.S. § 626.5) and of Milk Marketing Board Regulation 7 
Pa. Code Section 143.12(a). 

Disposition: Defendant executed a Consent Order which acknowledged this violation 
and consented to the settlement of the Citation with the Board in the 
amount of $500. 
 

 


